any Airport property and assets used in relation to the performance of this 

Agreement for not less than their full reinstatement or replacement value. 

Such insurances to be maintained for the term of this Agreement, and 

insurances referenced in 15.1(i) to be held in such amounts not being less than 

three hundred and twenty five million pounds (GBP £325,000,000) any one 

occurrence, and (iii) any other insurance which may be appropriate to the 

Operator's business, or relevant to the Operator’s obligations under this 

Agreement or required by applicable Laws, and any insurance provided 

under this Clause 15.1 shall include the war write back coverage (as per